89 SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday 16th March 2006 S.I. No. 9

[Legal Notice No. 12]

-

## LAND AND TITLES ACT (Cap. 133)

## APPOINTMENT TO THE CENTRAL ISLANDS CUSTOMARY LAND APPEAL COURT

**IN EXERCISE** of the powers conferred on me by Section 255 (2) of the Land and Titles Act, I hereby with effect from this day for the period of three years appoint:-

## **MOSES PULOKA**

to be President,

## HENRY KABEI

to be Vice President,

JAMES KAIBUA MARK QOLU MOSES TEPAI ENI TAKI ANTHONY PISUPISU JOHN LOUNA and

The Principal Magistrate, Central or in the alternative any other Magistrate

to be members of the Central Islands Customary Land Appeal Court.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of March 2006

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government .

-

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.